North Dakota law.
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APPEAL.

CHAPTER 37.

AN ACT GRANTING THE RIGHT OF APPEAL TO THE
DISTRICT COURT FROM THE DECISIONS OF JUDGES
OF PROBATE.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of
Dakota :

Section 1. Thatany person aggrieved by any decision of any Bizht of sppeal
judge of probate, within this territory, shall have the same Provateiud.
right to appeal to the district court as is allowed in cases before
justices of the peace.

Sec. 2. This act shall apply to all cases pending, or that D%t
may hereafter arise. | cuaes:

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect from and after its passage, Take cfect

APPROVED January 9, 1863.

APPORTIONMENT.

CHAPTER 38.

AN ACT DIVIDING THE TERRITORY OF DAKOTA INTO
COUNCIL AND REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICTS, AND
APPORTIONING THE COUNCILMEN AND REPRESEN.-
TATIVES THEREIN.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of
Dakota :

Section 1. That the legislative assembly of the territory of Number of

members of
Dakota shall, until otherwise directed by Jaw, consist of thir. cvuneil aud
14%
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konee of repre- toen conncilmen an'l twenty-four members of the house of rep-

BB resentatives.

naptoome . Sec. 2. Be it further enacted, That the county of Cole shall

Hredetitie o constitute the first council end representative district, and shall
be entitled to a representation of three members of the council,
and five members of the house of representatives.

Poyntemt  Bee. 3. De it further enacted, That the counties of Clay,

wredisiict - Lincoln, Deuel, Minnehaha and Brookings shall constitute the
second council and representative district, and shall be ertitled
to a representation of three members of the council and six
wembers of the house of representatives.

TAL L Seeo 4. Do it further cnacted, That the counties of Yankton

PSR and Jayae shall constitute the third council and representative
district, and shall Le entitled to a representation of three mem-
Lers of the council, and five members of the house of repre-
rentatives,

Prm oo Y Been Do Do it further enacted, That the countics of Don

v it hmme aned Tlatehinson shall eonstitute the fourth council and
represcniaiive district, and shall be entitled to a representation
of ¢re mewsher of the council, and two members of the Louse
of rvp"c‘;cﬂlzhti\'cs

pifih oen il sSee. 6. e it further enacted, That the counties of Charlcs
‘ . VoiellLde
wvedanin Mix an (’ Bruguicr shall constitute the fitth council and repre-

sentative district, and shall be entitled to a representation of

one momboer of the council, and two members of the house of
representatives,

Sxhenntil o See. 7. Be it furtier enacte:l, That thic counties of Todd and

brodisirit - Gregory shall constitute the sixth council and representative

district, and shall Le entitled to a representation of one mem-

ber of the council, and two wmembers of the house of repre-

sentatives,

See. 8. De it furthor enacted, That thie counties of Kittson,

" Clippeswa, Stephens and Cheyenne shall constitute the seventh

council and representative district, and shall be cntitled to a

represcentation of one member of the council, and two menn-

Kagonlh cnrnng
wnlr B
Livy dlauice.

Lers of the house of representatives.
Tuke (ict Sce. 9. This act to take cffeet and be in force {from and after
the fifteenth day of August, A. D. 1863.

* See Governor's message No. 1, published at conclusion of gen-
eral laws.
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